Recommendation 

35. I recommend that the Executive Board approve the proposed financing in terms of 
the following resolution: 

RESOLVED: that the Fund shall make a loan to the Republic of Cameroon in 
various currencies in an amount equivalent to eight million three hundred 
thousand special drawing rights (SDR 8,300,000) to mature on or prior to 
15 August 2048 and to bear a service charge of three fourths of one per cent 
(0.75 per cent) per annum, and to be upon such terms and conditions as shall 
be substantially in accordance with the terms and conditions presented herein. 

RESOLVED FURTHER: that the Fund shall provide a grant to the Republic of 
Cameroon in various currencies in an amount equivalent to one hundred and 
thirty thousand special drawing rights (SDR 130,000) and upon such terms and 
conditions as shall be substantially in accordance with the terms and conditions 
presented herein. 

Lennart Båge 
President 

Important assurances included in the negotiated project 
financing agreement 

(Negotiations concluded on 2 August 2008)